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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 6 Fem., 100m  Braça Open
9/12/2021 Resultats Prelim
MMC 17 anys 1:08.36 , GARCIA URZAINQUI MARINA MADRID 1/4/2011
MMC 16 anys 1:08.94 , GARCIA URZAINQUI MARINA MALAGA 23/4/2010
MMC 15 anys 1:07.63 , MARINA GARCIA URZAINQUI PRAGA 12/7/2009
MMC 14 anys 1:13.26 , MARIONA COSTA CADIS 3/4/1994
MMC 13 anys 1:15.06 , ARIADNA DEL CASTILLO VALERO CASTELLÓN 19/12/2020
MMC 12 anys 1:14.72 , MARTINA NAVARRO GALAN TARRAGONA 17/7/2021

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

Open

1. BLASIUS, Saskia 05 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.1:12.13 - -
2. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:12.40 - 35,00
3. RAMOS NAJJI, María 06 Selección Española 1:13.14 - -
4. COLOMER GUASCH, Carlota 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:14.06 - 33,00
5. CUETO CABRERA, Havana 07 Swiss Swimming 1:14.66 - -
6. COMAS ISAAC, Mae 08 C.E. Mediterrani 1:14.70 35,00 -

MMC

7. JAZY, Nina Sandrine 05 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.1:16.15 - -
8. MUÑOZ BECERRA, Claudia 07 C.N. Caldes 1:16.24 33,00 -
9. MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Sara 06 Selección Española 1:16.46 - -

10. DEL CASTILLO VALERO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:16.83 31,00 -
11. PALACIOS GALLARDO, Rut 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:17.09 - 31,00
12. PUBILL FARRAS, Montserrat 06 Fed Andorrana 1:17.36 - 29,00
13. EGEA ORTEGA, Maria Josep 05 C.N. Manresa 1:17.60 - 28,00
14. NAVARRO GALAN, Martina 09 C.N. Viladecans 1:17.91 29,00 -
15. BLANCH ROJAS, Carla 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:18.68 - 27,00
16. ALVAREZ BENITEZ, Marta 06 C.N. Molins De Rei 1:19.00 - 26,00
17. ASMAR, Shari 07 Swiss Swimming 1:19.09 - -
18. VIZCARRO GRAS, Fiona 05 C.N. Amposta 1:19.43 - 25,00
19. MONFORTE MILLAN, Celia 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:19.82 28,00 -
20. ROCA PENA, Berta 06 C.N. Lleida 1:20.01 - 24,00
21. VALENZUELA DIAZ, Itziar 07 C.N. Igualada 1:20.17 27,00 -
22. BURGOS SEVA, Mireia 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:20.21 - 23,00
23. ULLASTRES RENART, Nora 05 C.N. Banyoles 1:20.27 - 22,00
24. GIL VILLEGAS, Jana 08 N.C. Torelló 1:20.34 26,00 -
25. PUIG GONZALEZ, Meritxell 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:20.38 - 21,00
26. BARBECHO HERNÁNDEZ, Paula 06 C.N. Lleida 1:20.77 - 20,00
27. SANCHEZ BARBERO, Irene 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:20.81 - 19,00
28. MARTINEZ MARESMA, Julia 06 C.N. Mataró 1:20.99 - 18,00
29. SAGARRA I PRAT, Anais 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:21.05 - 17,00
30. RUIZ MUÑOZ, Rut 05 C.N. Lloret De Mar 1:21.22 - 16,00
31. MANCERA DIEZ, Marta 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:21.61 - 15,00
32. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataró 1:21.89 25,00 -
33. GUERRERO PADIAL, Lidia 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:22.39 24,00 -
34. SANTOS MARIN, Anna 05 C.N. Sant Boi 1:22.47 - 14,00
35. SOJO SERRAT, Rocio 07 C.E. Mediterrani 1:22.50 23,00 -
36. MORENO CORTES, Tania 06 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:22.59 - 13,00
37. ROCA PAUTAS, Àfrica 06 C.E. Berga Resort 1:22.73 - 12,00
38. MANGAS JIMENEZ, Claudia 08 C.N. Granollers 1:23.08 22,00 -
39. SANTAINES RUIZ, Aina 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:23.53 21,00 -
40. ROCA FORTUNY, Marina 05 C.N. Cervera 1:23.66 - 11,00
41. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera 1:23.73 20,00 -
42. MONCLÚS MARSAL, Júlia 06 C.N. Igualada 1:23.80 - 10,00
43. CRIVELLE VALLS, Xenia 05 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:23.83 - 9,00
44. CLAVELL CLOTET, Mariona 08 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:23.84 19,00 -

ROS GARCIA, Sofia 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:23.84 - 8,00
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46. SABATÉ GONZÁLEZ, Lucía 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:23.90 18,00 -
47. ROLDAN GIMENEZ, Iona 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:24.01 - 7,00
48. CAÑETE MOA, Alba 09 C.N. Mataró 1:24.09 17,00 -
49. FERRER PORRAS, Iris 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.11 16,00 -

YERIMYAN KHOSROVYAN, Charlotte06 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:24.11 - 6,00
51. ORTI FERNANDEZ, Ona 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:24.25 15,00 -
52. MANZANAS GARRIDO, Alejandra 05 C.N. Prat Llobregat 1:24.43 - 5,00
53. VELERT BOLOS, Irene 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:24.44 14,00 -
54. RODRIGUEZ BARBIERI, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:24.58 13,00 -
55. AOKI ASCANIO, Lila 08 C.N. Sabadell 1:24.72 12,00 -
56. CANCHADO REVELLES, Claudia 09 C.N. Sabadell 1:24.74 11,00 -
57. RIUS PELLEJÀ, Agnès 06 C.N. Tarraco 1:24.79 - 4,00
58. RODRÍGUEZ SANTAULARIA, Jéssica06 C.N. Igualada 1:25.01 - 3,00
59. CODINA ROCA, Helena 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:25.14 - -
60. MARCHENKOV PONS, Miriam 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:25.20 - -
61. MARTINEZ ORDOÑEZ, Aina 05 C.N. Granollers 1:25.27 - 2,00
62. REED, Peyton Grace 08 C.N. Banyoles 1:25.29 10,00 -
63. BARBERA CABELLO, Martina 07 GEiEG 1:25.31 9,00 -
64. CAUBET MARTÍNEZ, Kènia 07 C.N. Vilafranca 1:25.54 8,00 -
65. CARNE LOPEZ, Laia 08 C.N. Igualada 1:25.61 7,00 -
66. MARTÍNEZ ORDÓÑEZ, Berta 07 C.N. Granollers 1:25.66 6,00 -
67. VALLE VENEGAS, Claudia 08 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:25.67 5,00 -
68. BLANCO ARDANUY, Aura 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:26.44 4,00 -
69. BATLLE PAVON, Marta 06 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:27.03 - 1,00
70. MARTINEZ CAPARROS, Claudia 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:27.04 3,00 -
71. GARCIA FUERTES, Martina 09 C.E. Mediterrani 1:27.06 2,00 -
72. TENA HENS, Judit 08 G.E.N. Roses 1:27.41 1,00 -
73. BEAS CARCASES, Carla 08 A.E. Santa Eulàlia 1:27.42 - -
74. DELGADO GALLARDO, Aina 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:27.75 - -
75. TRIAS COLELL, Ariadna 07 C.N. Sallent 1:28.10 - -
76. CLOTET FERRER, Berta 07 Fed Andorrana 1:28.16 - -
77. ROMERA AZNAR, Gemma 08 C.N. Sallent 1:29.06 - -
BX GOL MAÑES, Carla 08 C.N. Caldes - -
BX CARBONELL GUIM, Carla 05 C.N. Cervera - -
BX HAGEN, Yael 06 Swiss Swimming - -

Infantil Femenina

1. COMAS ISAAC, Mae 08 C.E. Mediterrani 1:14.70 35,00 -
MMC

2. MUÑOZ BECERRA, Claudia 07 C.N. Caldes 1:16.24 33,00 -
3. DEL CASTILLO VALERO, Ariadna 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:16.83 31,00 -
4. NAVARRO GALAN, Martina 09 C.N. Viladecans 1:17.91 29,00 -
5. MONFORTE MILLAN, Celia 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:19.82 28,00 -
6. VALENZUELA DIAZ, Itziar 07 C.N. Igualada 1:20.17 27,00 -
7. GIL VILLEGAS, Jana 08 N.C. Torelló 1:20.34 26,00 -
8. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataró 1:21.89 25,00 -
9. GUERRERO PADIAL, Lidia 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:22.39 24,00 -

10. SOJO SERRAT, Rocio 07 C.E. Mediterrani 1:22.50 23,00 -
11. MANGAS JIMENEZ, Claudia 08 C.N. Granollers 1:23.08 22,00 -
12. SANTAINES RUIZ, Aina 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:23.53 21,00 -
13. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera 1:23.73 20,00 -
14. CLAVELL CLOTET, Mariona 08 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:23.84 19,00 -
15. SABATÉ GONZÁLEZ, Lucía 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:23.90 18,00 -
16. CAÑETE MOA, Alba 09 C.N. Mataró 1:24.09 17,00 -
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17. FERRER PORRAS, Iris 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.11 16,00 -
18. ORTI FERNANDEZ, Ona 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:24.25 15,00 -
19. VELERT BOLOS, Irene 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:24.44 14,00 -
20. RODRIGUEZ BARBIERI, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:24.58 13,00 -
21. AOKI ASCANIO, Lila 08 C.N. Sabadell 1:24.72 12,00 -
22. CANCHADO REVELLES, Claudia 09 C.N. Sabadell 1:24.74 11,00 -
23. CODINA ROCA, Helena 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:25.14 - -
24. MARCHENKOV PONS, Miriam 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:25.20 - -
25. REED, Peyton Grace 08 C.N. Banyoles 1:25.29 10,00 -
26. BARBERA CABELLO, Martina 07 GEiEG 1:25.31 9,00 -
27. CAUBET MARTÍNEZ, Kènia 07 C.N. Vilafranca 1:25.54 8,00 -
28. CARNE LOPEZ, Laia 08 C.N. Igualada 1:25.61 7,00 -
29. MARTÍNEZ ORDÓÑEZ, Berta 07 C.N. Granollers 1:25.66 6,00 -
30. VALLE VENEGAS, Claudia 08 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:25.67 5,00 -
31. BLANCO ARDANUY, Aura 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:26.44 4,00 -
32. MARTINEZ CAPARROS, Claudia 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:27.04 3,00 -
33. GARCIA FUERTES, Martina 09 C.E. Mediterrani 1:27.06 2,00 -
34. TENA HENS, Judit 08 G.E.N. Roses 1:27.41 1,00 -
35. BEAS CARCASES, Carla 08 A.E. Santa Eulàlia 1:27.42 - -
36. DELGADO GALLARDO, Aina 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:27.75 - -
37. TRIAS COLELL, Ariadna 07 C.N. Sallent 1:28.10 - -
38. CLOTET FERRER, Berta 07 Fed Andorrana 1:28.16 - -
39. ROMERA AZNAR, Gemma 08 C.N. Sallent 1:29.06 - -
BX GOL MAÑES, Carla 08 C.N. Caldes - -

Júnior Femenina

1. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:12.40 - 35,00
2. COLOMER GUASCH, Carlota 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:14.06 - 33,00
3. PALACIOS GALLARDO, Rut 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:17.09 - 31,00
4. PUBILL FARRAS, Montserrat 06 Fed Andorrana 1:17.36 - 29,00
5. EGEA ORTEGA, Maria Josep 05 C.N. Manresa 1:17.60 - 28,00
6. BLANCH ROJAS, Carla 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:18.68 - 27,00
7. ALVAREZ BENITEZ, Marta 06 C.N. Molins De Rei 1:19.00 - 26,00
8. VIZCARRO GRAS, Fiona 05 C.N. Amposta 1:19.43 - 25,00
9. ROCA PENA, Berta 06 C.N. Lleida 1:20.01 - 24,00

10. BURGOS SEVA, Mireia 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:20.21 - 23,00
11. ULLASTRES RENART, Nora 05 C.N. Banyoles 1:20.27 - 22,00
12. PUIG GONZALEZ, Meritxell 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:20.38 - 21,00
13. BARBECHO HERNÁNDEZ, Paula 06 C.N. Lleida 1:20.77 - 20,00
14. SANCHEZ BARBERO, Irene 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:20.81 - 19,00
15. MARTINEZ MARESMA, Julia 06 C.N. Mataró 1:20.99 - 18,00
16. SAGARRA I PRAT, Anais 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:21.05 - 17,00
17. RUIZ MUÑOZ, Rut 05 C.N. Lloret De Mar 1:21.22 - 16,00
18. MANCERA DIEZ, Marta 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:21.61 - 15,00
19. SANTOS MARIN, Anna 05 C.N. Sant Boi 1:22.47 - 14,00
20. MORENO CORTES, Tania 06 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:22.59 - 13,00
21. ROCA PAUTAS, Àfrica 06 C.E. Berga Resort 1:22.73 - 12,00
22. ROCA FORTUNY, Marina 05 C.N. Cervera 1:23.66 - 11,00
23. MONCLÚS MARSAL, Júlia 06 C.N. Igualada 1:23.80 - 10,00
24. CRIVELLE VALLS, Xenia 05 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:23.83 - 9,00
25. ROS GARCIA, Sofia 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:23.84 - 8,00
26. ROLDAN GIMENEZ, Iona 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:24.01 - 7,00
27. YERIMYAN KHOSROVYAN, Charlotte06 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:24.11 - 6,00
28. MANZANAS GARRIDO, Alejandra 05 C.N. Prat Llobregat 1:24.43 - 5,00
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29. RIUS PELLEJÀ, Agnès 06 C.N. Tarraco 1:24.79 - 4,00
30. RODRÍGUEZ SANTAULARIA, Jéssica06 C.N. Igualada 1:25.01 - 3,00
31. MARTINEZ ORDOÑEZ, Aina 05 C.N. Granollers 1:25.27 - 2,00
32. BATLLE PAVON, Marta 06 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:27.03 - 1,00
BX CARBONELL GUIM, Carla 05 C.N. Cervera - -


